


TUESDAY   23�05�2023  11 CHENNAI THE NEW INDIAN EXPRESS

AUTHORISED OFFICER 
Indian Overseas Bank

Place: Kancheepuram
Date: 22.05.2023

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR E-AUCTION FOR SALE OF SECURED ASSETS
E-auction Sale Notice for Sale of Secured Assets under Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security 
Interest Act, 2002 (No 54 of 2002) read with proviso to Rule 13(2) and 13(4) of the Security Interest (enforcement) Rules 2002.
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the borrowers and guarantors that the below mentioned immovable properties 
���������� �� �������� ��� ���� �������� ���������� ���� �������������� ������ ���� ����� ������ ��� ��������������������� ��� ���������������� ������ ����
Secured Creditor will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is” and “Whatever there is” basis on 08.06.2023 ���������������������������������
������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

1. Ennaikara Street Branch - Phone: 044-27223142
Name of the Borrower : Smt. P. Uma Maheswari,�����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������� 
Short Description of the Property with known encumbrance, if any : All that part and parcel of land area 2400 sq ft with building property situated 
���������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
District. Boundaries: North by: Plot no.111, South by:��������������East by:��������������West by:�����������������������������������

Outstanding Dues (Rs.) Reserve Price (Rs.) EMD (Rs.) A/c No. where the EMD to be 
deposited / IFSC Code Bid Multiplier

Name of the Branch & Contact 
Number

Rs. 65,88,895.65  
as on 30.04.2023

Rs. 1,03,03,100/- Rs. 10,30,310/-  
������������������������������������

Rs.50,000/- 
Ennaikara Street Branch  

Mr. V Ramakrishnan Ph: 94456 28982

2. Kundrathur Branch - 044-24782356
Name of the Borrower : 1.Mrs K Bhavani W/o Mr L Kannan (Borrower and Mortgagor) 2. Mr L Kannan (Borrower) S.No.35/1, Mahalakshmi 
���������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
Short Description of the Property with known encumbrance, if any : ������������������������������������������������������������������������������ 
���������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
�������������������������������������������������������������������Boundaries North�������������������������������South����������������������������������� 
East������������������������������West���������������������������������������

Outstanding Dues (Rs.) Reserve Price (Rs.) EMD (Rs.) A/c No. where the EMD to be 
deposited / IFSC Code Bid Multiplier

Name of the Branch & Contact 
Number

Rs. 33,04,521.37 
as on 30.04.2023   

Rs. 70,70,800/- Rs. 7,07,800/- ����������������������
��������������

Rs.50,000/- 
Kundrathur Branch  

Mr. Dinesh Babu P Ph: 91595 63377

3. Medavakkam Branch - 044-22772200
Name of the Borrower : 1. Ms. A. Amalorpavam, D/o. Mr. Antony Pitchai, 2. Mr. A. Arokia Anantharaj�������������������������S/o. Mr. Antony Pitchai, 
������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
Short Description of the Property with known encumbrance, if any : �����������������������������������������������������������������������������������
����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
�����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������North 
by:���������������South by:���������������East by:�����������������West by:�������������

Outstanding Dues (Rs.) Reserve Price (Rs.) EMD (Rs.) A/c No. where the EMD to be deposited 
/ IFSC Code

Bid 
Multiplier

Name of the Branch & Contact 
Number

Rs. 12,80,963.49  
�������������������

Rs. 26,00,000/- Rs. 260000/- ����������������������
��������������

Rs.50,000/- 
Medavakkam Branch  

M Bhuvanadevi Ph: 98848 59048 

4. Maduvankarai Branch - Guindy - 044-22553582
Name of the Borrower : Mrs. Vihasini Ragesh (Borrower and Mortgagor) ���� ����� ���� ������ ������� ������� ��������� �������������� 
Mr. R. Ragesh (Borrower) ��������������������������������������������������������
Short Description of the Property with known encumbrance, if any :  ������������ ����� ������ ��� �� ����� ������� ������� ������ �� �� ������ ��
�������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
�����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
������������������������������������������������������������������������ ������������������������������������������ ��������������������
�����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������Boundaries:  North by������������������ 
South by��������������������East by��������West by�������������������

Outstanding Dues (Rs.) Reserve Price (Rs.) EMD (Rs.) A/c No. where the EMD to be deposited 
/ IFSC Code

Bid 
Multiplier

Name of the Branch & Contact 
Number

Rs. 38,00,966/-  
as on 16.05.2023   

Rs.31,50,000/- Rs.3,15,000/- ����������������������
��������������

Rs.50,000/- 
Maduvankarai Branch  

Mr. Amit Soni Ph: 94612 19048

5. Station Road East Branch - Chrompet - 044-2265 3638/76
Name & Address of the Borrower /Guarantors /All Legal heir(If Deceased) : 1) Late Mr.Navaneethan���������������������������������������
�������������������������������������������������������������2) Mrs. Tamil Sundari����������������������������������������������������
�������������������������������������������������������������������������3) Minor Donika Tamil Iniyal�������������������������������������
��������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������� 
4) Ms Shalini��������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
nagar, Kolathur, Chennai
Short Description of the Property with known encumbrance, if any : All the piece and parcel of land and building in New S.No.154/11 
���� �������� ����� ������� ������� ���� ����� ����� ��� ������ ������ ���� ���� ����� ���������� ������� ������ ��������� ������� ��������� ��������
�������� ������� ������� ������������ �������� �� ���� ���� Boundaries:� ���� ���� ������� ��������� North by:� ������������ ��� ���� South by: 
������������������������������East by:��������������West by:������������������

Outstanding Dues (Rs.) Reserve Price (Rs.) EMD (Rs.) A/c No. where the EMD to be 
deposited / IFSC Code

Bid 
Multiplier

Name of the Branch & Contact 
Number

Rs. 14,08,915.90  
as on 30.04.2023  

Rs.35,70,000/- Rs.3,57,000/- ����������������������
��������������

Rs.50,000/- 
Station Road East Branch - Chrompet  
Ms.P N Angayarkanni Ph:96205 27008

T����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������(https://www.mstcecommerce.com/auctionhome/ibapi).
������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
���� ��������� ��� �������� ����������� ����� ������� ��� ���� ������ ���� ���� ��������� ��������� ��������� ����������� ��� �������� �������� ����� ���� ��� �������� ��� �������
������ ����� ������ ����� ����� ��� ��������� ��������� �������������� ������� ����� ��� ���� ����������� ���� ������������ ��� ���� ����� ����� ������ �������� ��� ����������
on the above mentioned date. Any corrigendum will be put in the below mentioned websites only. ������������������������������������������������ 
Email Id- 2000law@iob.in

���������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

* ������� ���������������������������������� ������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
��������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
��������������������������������������������������������������

Date & Time of E-auction: 08.06.2023 from 11.00 am to 3.00 pm  
with auto extension of 10 minutes till Sale is Completed

��������������������������25.05.2023 to 05.06.2023 between 11.00 am and 3.00 pm 
���������������������������������������������������25.05.2023 onwards 

�����������������������������������������������������������������07.06.2023 upto 4.00 pm

For terms and conditions of the sale please refer to the service providers website: https://www.mstcecommerce.com/auctionhome/ibapi,  
website www.iob.in https://www.iob.in/TenderDetails.aspx?Tendertype=E_Auction).https://www.iobnet.org:5444/e-AuctionClient/entry.do

Indian Overseas Bank
REGIONAL OFFICE:

�����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

�������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
�������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
���������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
�����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
��������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
�������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
�����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
�������������������������
����������������

����
������������������

��������������������������������������������

�����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
�����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

�����������������������
�������������� �����������������������������������������������������������������������������

���

������������������������������������������������������������

�� �������������������������
�������������������������������������������
����������������������������������������
��������������������������
������������������������������

���������������
������������������

����������������������
�������������������
������������������

���������������

�����������������������������������������������������������������������������
��������������������������������������������������������������������������
���������������������������������������������������������������������������
���������������������������������������������������������������������������
����� ������ ��� ������� �������� �� ���������������� �������� �����������
������������������������������������������������������������������������������
����������������������������������������������������������������������
�������������������������������������������������������������������������
����������������������������������������������������������������������������
���������������������������������������������������������������������������
������������������������������������������������������������������������
������������������������������������������������������������������������������
����������������������������������������������������������

�����������������

�� �����������������������������
�����������������������������������
���������������������������
��������������������������

���������������
������������������

����������������������
��������������������
������������������

���������������

���� �������������������������������������������������������������������� ���
������� ����� ������� �� �������� ������ �������� ��� ���� ������ ������� ����
����������������������������������������������������������������������
����������������������������������������������������������������������������
������������������������������������������������������������������������
���������������������������������������������������������������������������
����������������������������������������������������������������������������
��������������������������������������������������������������������������
������������������������������������������������������������������������������
����������������������������������������������������������������������������
��������� ���� ������������� �������� �������� ���� ��������� �������� ������� ����
������������� ��������� ��� ������ �������� ���� ����������������� ��������� ���
��������

�� ����������������������������������
���������������������������������������
�����������������������������������
�������

���������������
������������������

����������������������
�������������������
������������������

���������������

���� ����� ����������������� �������� ����������������������������������� ���
����������������� ����������������������������������������������������
�����������������������������������������������������������������������
�����������������������������������������������������������������������
��������������������������������������������������������������������������
��������������������������������������������������������������������������
�����������������������������������������������������������������������������
�����������������������������������������������������������������������������
����������������������������������������������������������������������������
��������������������������������������������������������������



ùNqYônd¡ZûU, 23 úU 2023 §]U¦   ùNuû] 5RªrSôÓ

§ØL AW Ñ dÏ G§ WôL BÞ S ¬ P m GP l Tô¥ TZ ² Nôª Uà
 ù N uû] , úU 22:  § ØL B h£ « p 
T p ú Yß FZ p L s SP k Õ s [ Rô 
L Ü m, N hP m} J Ý eÏ º o ù L h Ó s 
[ Rô L Ü m á±, SP Y ¥ dûL GÓdL 
Y# Ù ß j§ A§ ØL ùTôÕ f ù N V 
X o GP l Tô¥ TZ ² Nôª L h£ « 
]  Ú P u § e L s ¡ ZûU úTW ¦ 
Vô L f ùN uß BÞ S o B o. G u. 
W® « P m ×Lô o Uà A° j Rô o.

ùN uû]  ¡ i ¥ « p E s[ 
BÞ S o Uô° û L « p S i T L p 
12.50 U¦ V [ ® p BÞ S o B o. 
G u. W ®ûV GP l Tô¥ TZ ² Nôª 
N k § j Rô o. AY Ú P u ê jR ¨ o Yô 
¡ L s Rª r U L u Eú N u, úL.©. Ø 
à Nôª, § i Ó d L p º² Yô N u, 
R e L U¦, £.®. N i Ø L m, G v. 
©. ú Y Û U¦ E s ° h ú Pô Ú m 
EP u CÚ k R ]  o. C kR N k § l× 
ÑUô o 20 ¨ª ̀  e L s ¿¥ j RÕ.

© u ]  o ùN n § Vô [ o L ° P m  
GP l Tô¥ TZ ² Nôª á± V Rô YÕ:

§Ø L ® u CÚ B i Ó LôX 
B h£ « p SP kR FZ p L s, 
N hP m JÝ eÏ º o ú L Ó L s Ï± jÕ 
BÞ S ¬ P m ×Lô o ùLôÓ j ú Rô m.

ç j Õ d Ï ¥ « p ¡WôU ¨ o YôL 
AÛ Y XûW AÛ Y X L j § ú XúV 
UQ p ùLô s û [ V o L s TÓ 
ù LôûX ùN n Õ s [ ]  o. úNX j 
§ p UQ p ùLô s û [ û V j RÓ dL 
ØV u\  ¡WôU ¨ o YôL AÛ Y 
XûW ùLôûX ùN nV ØV t £ j Õ s 
[ ]  o. úS o û U Vô L f ùNV p T Ó m 
AWÑ F¯ V o L Þ d Ï d áP, §ØL 
B h£ « p TôÕ Lô l× C pûX.

®Ý l × W m UôY h P m UW d Lô 
Q j § p L s [ f Nô Wô V m Ï¥ jÕ 
15 úTÚ m, ùN e L p T hÓ AÚúL 
úTô# UÕ Ï¥ jÕ 8 úTÚ m E« ¬ 
Z k Õ s [ ]  o. L s [ f Nô WôV ®Y 
Lô W j § p  1,500 úT o ûLÕ ùN n 

V l T h P ]  o. 2 B« W m YZ d Ï L s 
T§Ü ùN n V l T h P] . A q Yô ù \  
² p, LôY p Õ û \  dÏ ùR¬ kúR L s 
[ f Nô Wô V m ® t Tû]  Sû P ù T ß 
¡ \ Õ.

Pô v Uô d UÕ Tô ]  d áP e L 
° p úTô# UÕ A§ L [ ® p ® t 
Tû]  ùN n V l T Ó ¡ \ Õ. Rª Z 
L j § p 75 NR ÅR UÕ d áP e L s 
Øû \  ú L PôL CV e¡ YÚ ¡ u 
\ ] . Lì o L m ù T² G uß J uß 
ûY jÕ UÕ d áP e Lû[ SP j§ 
YÚ ¡ u \  ]  o. B i Ó dÏ ì.2 B « 
W m úLô¥ A[ Ü dÏ AW Ñ dÏ YW 
úY i ¥V YÚ Yô n Tô§ d L l T Ó 
¡ \ Õ. CÕ ùRôP o TôL BÞ S ¬ 
P m BRô W j Õ P u ×Lô o A° j 
ú Rô m.

¨§ V û U f N WôL CÚ kR TZ 
² ú Y p §Vô L Wô _u úT£V 
B¥úVô NêL Yû X R [ e L ° p 
TW ® VÕ. CÕ ùRôP o TôL U j 
§V AW £ u ×X ] ô n Ü j Õû \  « 

]  o êX m ®Nô WûQ SP jR BÞ 
S ¬ P m Y# Ù ß j § ú ] ô m. 

ª u Õû \  « p  vUô o h 
Á hP o Uô t ± V § p FZ p SP k 
Õ s [Õ. R² Vô o ¨ß Y ]  e L s 
RVô ¬ d Ï m ã¬V N d §ûV ©W Rô]  
¡¬ h } EP u JÚ e ¡ û Q dL JÚ 
ùULô Yô hÓ dÏ C q Y [Ü G uß 
ì.1,000 ú Lô¥ A[ Ü dÏ FZ p 
SP k Õ s [Õ. 

ùN uû]  UôS L Wô h £ « p 
U hÓ m 2 B i Ó L ° p ì.480 ú Lô 
¥ dÏ úU p FZ p SP k Õ s [Õ. 
Rª Z L m ØÝ Y Õ m úLô¥ d L Q d 
¡ p FZ p SP k Õ s [Õ.

L² U Y [ j Õû \  « p Aà U 
§ d L l T hP A[ û Y ®P, áÓ R 
XôL L²U Y[ e L s A iûP 
Uô¨ X e L Þ dÏ LP j § f ùN p X l 
T hÓ ® t Tû] ùN n Y § p FZ p 
SP k Õ s [Õ.

FZ p L Þ d Lô]  BRô W e 
Lû[ BÞ S ¬ P m ùLôÓ j Õ s 

ú [ô m. AY o SP Y ¥ dûL GÓ l T 
Rô L d á± Ù s [ô o G u \ ô o.

 ú T W¦ TW T W l×:  ¡ i¥ 
úY[ f ú N¬ Nôû X « p E s[ 
ùN uû]  úTô d Ï Y W j Õ d L ZL 
T¦ Uû]  © u × \  m A§ ØL Nô o 
© p úUûP Aû U d L l T h ¥ Ú k 
RÕ. A eÏ A§ Ø L ® ]  o LôûX 
9.30 U¦ V [ ® p Ï® V j ùRôP e 
¡ ]  o. úUû P dÏ GP l Tô¥ TZ ² 
Nôª 11.30 U¦ V [ ® p Y k Rô o. 
A e ¡ Ú kÕ §ØL AW Ñ dÏ G§ 
WôL ØZ d L e L s GÝ l © V Yôß 
11.50 U¦ V [ ® p úTW ¦ Vô L l 
×\  l T h P ]  o. £±Õ çW m SP kÕ 
Y kR GP l Tô¥ TZ ² Nôª ©\ Ï 
Lô¬ p H± Y k Rô o. 12. 45 U¦ V 
[ ® p úTW¦ ¡ i¥ BÞ S o 
Uô°ûL Yô« p TÏ § dÏ Y k RÕ. 
úTW ¦ « p 5 B« W j Õ d Ï m úU t 
T h ú Pô o T e ú L t \  ]  o. CR ] ô p 
A k R l TÏ § « p úTô d Ï Y W jÕ 
ùTÚ U [ ® p Tô§ d L l T h PÕ.

L s [ f Nô Wô V m }FZ p } N hP m JÝ eÏ

Ls[fNôWôV E«¬Zl×Ls Ï±jÕ, BÞSo Bo.Gu.W®«Pm §eLs¡ZûU ×Lôo Uà A°jR 
A§ØL ùTôÕf ùNVXo GPlTô¥ úL.TZ²Nôª. EPu, Lh£«u AûYj RûXYo RªrULu EúNu, 

ùTôÚ[ô[o §iÓdLp º²YôNu,  ÕûQl ùTôÕf ùNVXo úL.©.ØàNôª, 
RûXûU ¨ûXVf ùNVXo Gv.©.úYÛU¦ Utßm Øu]ôs AûUfNoLs.

úTW ¦: 5,500 úT o ÁÕ YZ dÏ
ù N u û ]  « p A§ ØL úTW 

¦ Vô p § e L s ¡ ZûU úTô d 
Ï Y W jÕ LÓ û U VôL Tô§ d L l 
T h PÕ. LôY p Õû \  « u E j R 
WûY Á± úTW ¦ Vô L f ùN u\  
A k R d L h£ û V f úN o kR 5,500 
úT o ÁÕ 3 ©¬ Ü L ° u ¸ r 
YZ d Ï l T§Ü ùN n R ]  o.

LôûX 11.45 U¦ V [ ® p 
A§ Ø L ® ]  o, BÞ S o Uô° 
û LûV úSô d¡ £ u ]  UûX 
Y hPô h £ V o AÛ Y XL Nôû X 
« p úTW ¦ Vô L l ×\  l T h P 
]  o. úY[ f ú N¬, L j § l TôWô TÏ 
§ L ° p úTô d Ï Y W jÕ Tô§ d L l 
T h PÕ. £ u ]  UûX úRYô X V m 
Yû WúV úTW ¦ dÏ Aà U§ 
A° d L l T h ¥ Ú k RÕ. LôY p 
Õû\  E j R WûY Á±,  A§ Ø L ® 
]  o úTW ¦ Vô L f ùN u \  ]  o. 

CR u LôW Q UôL BÞ S o 
Uô° û LûV Ñ t ± Û m LÓ m 
úTô d Ï Y W jÕ ùS¬ N p H t 
T h PÕ. Ø d ¡ V UôL L j § l 
Tô Wô ® p CÚ kÕ ûNRô l 
ú T hûP úSô d¡ Y kR YôL 
]  e L s, ûNRô l ú T hûP, L j 
§ l Tô Wô ® p CÚ kÕ Aû P 
Vôß úSô d¡ Y kR YôL ]  e L s 
¿ iP Y¬ û N « p ̈  u \ ] . 

CÕ ù Rô P o TôL ¡ i¥ LôY p 
B n Yô [ o Ñú W x Ï Uô o A° jR 
×Lô ¬ u úT¬ p úTôÄ ̂ ô o, N hP 
®ú Wô R Uô L d áÓ R p, AWÑ E j 
R WûY Áß R p, ùN uû]  UôS LW 
LôY p Õû\  N hP m B¡V 3 ©¬ 
Ü L ° u ̧  r A§ ØL ̈  o Yô ¡ L s 
¥.ù _  V d Ï Uô o, B§ Wô_ ô Wô m, 
TôX L eLô, Y[ o U§, úLôÏX 
C k §Wô, ®.G u. W®, N j §Vô 
E s TP 5,500 úT o ÁÕ YZ d Ï l 
T§Ü ùN n R ]  o. C§ p, A§ Ø 
L û Y f úN o kR B« W m ùT i L 
Þ m úN o d L l T h Ó s [ ]  o.

R g Nô î ¬ p UÕ Ï¥ jÕ CÚ Y o E« ¬ Z l×: 
Pô v Uô d F¯ V o L s 4 úT o T¦ «ûP ¿ d L m
R g Nô î o, úU 22:  R g Nô î ¬ p UÕ d á P j 
§ p UÕ AÚ k§ 2 úT o E« ¬ Z kR N m T Y j 
§ p Pô v Uô d UÕ d LûP úU t Tô o û Y Vô 
[ o E s TP 4 úT o T¦ «ûP ¿ d L m ùN n 
V l T h P ]  o.

úUÛ m, E« ¬ Z l × d Ï d LôW Q Uô 
L d á\  l T Ó m NV û ] Ó UÕ d á P j Õ dÏ 
ùLô i Ó Y W l T h PÕ Ï± jÕ ®Nô WûQ 
SP jR 5 R² l T û P L s Aû U d L l T h Ó s 
[] .

R g Nô î o ¸Z Yô N p ùY sû[ © s û [ 
Vô o úLô« p AÚúL  E s[ UÕ d á P j § p 
Oô« t ß d ¡ ZûU UÕ AÚ k §V Á u ®Vô 
Tô¬ Ï l × Nôª (68), Lô o K hÓ S o ®ú Y d 
(36) B¡ ú Vô o UV e¡ ®Ý kÕ E« ¬ Z k 
RÕ ùRôP o TôL ¡Z dÏ LôY p ¨û X V j § 
]  o YZ d Ï l T§ kÕ UÕ d áP E¬ û U Vô [ 
Ú m Lô e ¡ W v L h£ « u UôY hP Õû Q j 
Rû X Y Ú Uô] ùN k § p Sô. T Z ² ú Y p, 
UÕ d áP F¯ V o LôU Wô w B¡ ú VôûW 
ûLÕ ùN nÕ ®Nô WûQ SP j§ YÚ ¡ u \  
]  o.

CR ² û PúV, E« ¬ Z k R Y o L ° u EP t 
á \ ô nÜ A± d û L « p, CÚ Y WÕ EP p L ° 
Û m NV û ] Ó ®` m CÚ k RÕ ùR¬ V Y k 
RÕ. 

UÕ d á P j Õ dÏ NV û ] Ó ùLô i Ó Y 
W l T h PÕ Ï± jÕ ®Nô WûQ SP j Õ Y 
R t LôL LôY p áÓ R p L i Lô ¦ l Tô [ o 
L s ®. ù _  V f N k § W u, Ø j R ª r f ù N p 
Y u úU t Tô o û Y « p LôY p Õû Q d L i 
Lô ¦ l Tô [ o L s ©¬ j ® Wô w ùNüLô u 
(T hÓ d ú Lô hûP), _ ôT o £ j § d (§Ú ® 
û P U Ú ç o), ©W× (§Ú Yô ì o), Wô w Ï Uô o 
(ùT i L Þ dÏ G§ Wô]  Ï t \  j RÓ l × l 

©¬Ü), ©.G u. Wô_ ô (R g Nô î o) B¡ ú Vô o 
Rû X û U « p 5 R² l T û P L s Aû U d L l 
T h Ó s [] . úUÛ m, UÕ d á P j § p CÚ kR 
UÕ Tô h ¥ p L s, EQÜ Yû L L s E s ° h 
PûY úNL ¬ d L l T hÓ, B n Ü d á P j Õ dÏ 
Aà l© ûY d L l T h Ó s [] . 

 E P p L û [ l ùT t ß f ù N u\  E\  ® 
]  o L s:  C R ² û PúV, NV û ] Ó Nô l © hÓ 
C\  d Ï m A[ Ü dÏ CÚ Y Ú d Ï m G kR ©W f 
N û ]  Ù m C pûX G u ß m, NV û ] Ó G]  d 
á±, CÚ Y WÕ UW Q j û R Ù m §ûN §Ú lT 
LôY p Õû \  « ]  o ØV t £ l T Rô L Ü m E\  ® 
]  o L s ×Lô o GÝ l © ]  o. 

E« ¬ Z k R Y ¬ u ÏÓ m T j Õ dÏ RXô ì. 
20 X h N m ¨Yô W Q m, ÏÓ m T j § p JÚ Y 
Ú dÏ AWÑ úYûX úL hÓ EPûX Yô eL 
E\  ® ]  o L s Uß jÕ YÚ ¡ u \  ]  o. C k ̈  
û X « p, § e L s ¡ ZûU 7 U¦ ú S W m Sû P 
ù T t\  úT f Ñ Yô o j û R « p úLô¬ d û L L s 
¨û \  ú Y t \  l T Ó m G]  AÛ Y X o L s Eß§ 
A° j R û R j ùRôP o kÕ, Uôû X « p CÚ 
Y WÕ EP p L û [ Ù m E\  ® ]  o L s Yô e ¡ f 
ùN u \  ]  o.

4 úT o T¦ «ûP ¿ d L m:  C kR N m T Y m 
ùRôP o TôL UÕ d á P m, Pô v Uô d UÕ d 
L û P « p Pô v Uô d UôY hP úUXô [ o 
ùNü k R W Tô i ¥ V u, R g Nô î o úLô hP 
LXô p AÛ Y X Ú m, úLô hPô h £ V Ú Uô]  
(ùTô) úLô. TZ ² ú Y p, LXô p Y hPô h £ 
V o B o. R e L © W Tô L W u B¡ ú Vô o ®Nô 
WûQ SP j § ]  o. 

ùRôP o kÕ, UÕ d LûP úU t Tô o û Y Vô 
[ o ØÚ Lô ]  k R m, ® t T û ]  Vô [ o L s N j § 
V º X u, §Ú Sô Ü d L WÑ, TôÛ B¡V 4 úTÚ m 
T¦ «ûP ¿ d L m ùN n V l T h P ]  o.

B® u T¦ Vô [ o L Þ dÏ 
×§ RôL 12 E j R W Ü L s AU p
 ù N uû] , úU 22:  B ® u T¦ Vô 
[ o L s Aû ]  Y Ú m L hPô V m 
© u T t\  úY i ¥V 12 ×§V E j R 
W Ü Lû[ Rª ZL Tô p Y [ j Õû\  
Aû U f N o ¥.Uú] ô R e L Wô w 
AU p T Ó j § Ù s [ô o.

AR u ®Y W m: Tô p ùLô s Ø 
R p U t ß m J l T k R j ùRô¯ Xô [ o 
L ° u F§ V jûR AY W Y o Y e 
¡ d LQ d Ï êX m U hÓúU YZ eL 
úY i Ó m. 

Tô p TR l T Ó j Õ R p, úT d ú L 
´ e U t ß m H t ß U§ ùN n Ù m 
CP e L ° Û m, ©W Rô]  Yô«p 
L° Û m ££ ¥® L i Lô ¦ lûT 
úU m T Ó jR úY i Ó m.

"TúVô ùU h¬ d' êX m T¦ Vô 
[ o L ° u YÚûLl T§ ú YhûP 
Øû \  Vô L l TWô U ¬ dL úY i Ó m. 
á hÓ \ Ü Tô p ùLô s Ø R p ¨û X 
V e L s R² ST o L Þ dÏ Tô p ® t 
Tû]  ùN n YûR ¨ o Q « d L l 
T hP 10 NR Å R m A[ Ü dÏ L hÓ 
lT Ó jR úY i Ó m.

R² Vô o Tô p ¨ß Y ]  e L s 
A§L ®û X dÏ Tô p ùLô s Ø R p 
ùN n Y Õ  Utßm AY t ± p N o d 
LûW, ë¬Vô,  vPô o f E s ° hP 
T p ú Yß úY§ lù Tô Ú s L s LX l 
T P m ùN nÕ TôÕ Lô l× ®§ Lû[ 
Á± Aà U § « u± ùTôÕ U d L 
Þ dÏ ®¨ ú Vô L m ùN n Y û R j 
RÓ dL SP Y ¥ dûL úU t ù Lô s[ 
úY i Ó m.

Tô p E t T j § Vô [ o L Þ dÏ 
Ï± jR úSW j§p TQ l T hÓ 
YôPô ùN nV úY i Ó m. B® u 
Tô p T i û Q L s U t ß m Tô o 
X o Lû[ ÑLô Rô W j Õ P u ûY j § 
Ú dL úY i Ó m G u T]  E s ° hP 
12 E j R W Ü L s A U p T Ó j R l T h 
Ó s [ ] .

"úU 29}C p
Rª Z L m ØÝ Y Õ m 

A§ ØL B o l Tô h P m' 
 ù N uû] , úU 22:  § ØL B h£ 
« p Sû P ù T tß YÚ m FZ p 
Øû \  ú L Ó L s, L s [ f Nô WôV 
UW Q e L û [ d L i ¥ jÕ, A§ 
ØL Nô o © p Rª Z L m ØÝ Y Õ m 
UôY hP B h£ V o AÛ Y X L e 
L s Ø u, úU 29}B m úR§ L i 
P]  B o l Tô h P m Sû P ù T ß m 
G uß A k R d L h£ « u ùTôÕ f 
ùNV X o GP l Tô¥ TZ ² Nôª 
A± ® j Rô o. 

CÕ ù Rô P o TôL AY o 
§ e L s ¡ ZûU ùY° « hP 
A± dûL:

§Ø L ® u 2 B i Ó LôX 
B h£ « p FZ p Øû \  ú L Ó L s 
ùRôP o kÕ Sû P ù T tß YÚ 
¡ u \ ] . L s [ f Nô Wô V m, úTô# 
UÕ Tô ]  e L [ô p TX o E« ¬ Z k 
Õ s [ ]  o. 

ùLôûX, ùLô sû[, Y¯ l 
T± N m T Y e L s A§ L ¬ j 
Õ s [] . Rª Z L m ØÝ Y Õ m 
úTôû R l ùTôÚ s TZ d L m A§ 
L ¬ j Õ s [Õ. N hP m } JÝ eÏ 
º o ù L h Ó s [Õ. 

CY t ß dÏ ØÝ ùTôß l 
ú T tß ØR p Y o Ø.L. v Pô # u 
EP ]  ¥ VôL TR® ®XL úY i 
Ó m. CûR Y# Ù ß j§ A§ ØL 
Nô o © p úU 29}B m úR§ LôûX 
10 U¦ V [ ® p Rª Z L m ØÝ Y 
Õ m UôY hP B h£ V o AÛ Y X 
L e L s Ø u × m, UôY hP B h£ 
V o AÛ Y X L e L s C p XôR 
UôY h P e L ° p Y hPô h £ V o 
AÛ Y X L e L s Ø u × m L i 
P]  B o l Tô h P e L s Sû P ù T 
ß m G uß AY o ùR ¬ ® j Rô o.

������
������

������������
���������������



                                                 Terms & Conditions 
 
 

1. The E-auction sale will be online E-auction/Bidding through website 
(https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net) which will be held on 15.06.2023 from 11.00 AM 

To 1.00 PM with unlimited extensions of 5 minutes duration each. 
 

 
2. All persons participating in the E-Auction should submit his/their sufficient and 

acceptable proof of his/their identity, residence to authority and also copy of PAN/TAN 
cards etc. The bidders shall upload scanned copies of PAN card and proof of residential 
address, while submitting E-Tender. The bidders other than individual should also 

upload proper acceptable mandate for e-bidding. 
  
3. Prospective bidders may avail online training from contact website: 

https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net contact details of online portal is as under: - 
          M/s. E Procurement Technologies Ltd. Auction Tiger, Bidder Support Nos.:079-681   
          36805/68136837 Mob.: Mr. Ramprasad +919978591888 & 8000023297, Email:   
           ramprasad@auctiontiger.net & support@auctiontiger.net  

 
4. Bidders are required to go through the website https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net for 

detailed terms and conditions of E-auction sale before submitting their bids and taking 
part in the e-auction sale proceedings. 

 
5. The particulars specified in the description of property have been stated to the best of 

information of Pegasus ARC and Pegasus ARC will not be responsible for any error, 
misstatement or omission. 
 

6. Bids shall be submitted through Offline/Online in the prescribed format with relevant 
details (Details of bidder form is annexed herewith as (Annexure-I) and Declaration 
by bidders as (Annexure-II). In addition to the above, copy of Pan card, Aadhar card, 
Address proof etc., (in case of the company, copy of board resolution passed by board 
of directors of company) also needs to submitted by the bidder. 

 

7. The Reserve Price of the auction Property  No.1  (Lot I) : Rs. 43,00,000/- 

(Rupees Forty-Three lakhs Only) Property  No.1  (Lot I): Rs. 30,00,000/- 

(Rupees Thirty Lakhs Only) and The Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) is Property 

Lot 1: Rs. 4,30,000/- (Rupees Four lakhs Thirty Thousand Only) 

           Property Lot 2: Rs. 3,00,000/- (Rs. Three Lakhs Only) 

 
8. Last date for submission of bid along with EMD is 14.06.2023 before 5.00 PM 

and the date and time of Auction is on 15.06.2023 from 11 AM To 1.00 PM 
 

9. Intending Bidders shall deposit the aforesaid EMD/s on or before the date 
and   time mentioned herein above by way of a Demand Draft / Pay Order 
drawn in favor of “Pegasus Group XXXIX Trust One” payable at Mumbai or 

EMD by RTGS/ NEFT/Fund Transfer to the credit of A/c no.409819116154 A/c 
name: - Pegasus Group XXXIX Trust One, Bank Name: RBL Bank Limited, 
Nariman Point Branch, IFSC Code: RATN0000155. 
 

10. The bid price to be submitted shall not be below the reserve price and bidders shall 
improve their further offers in multiples of Rs. 25 Thousands. 
 

11. The successful bidder shall have to pay 25% of the purchase amount (including EMD 
already paid), immediately that is on the same day or not later than the next working 

https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net/
https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net/
mailto:ramprasad@auctiontiger.net
mailto:support@auctiontiger.net
https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net/


day, as the case may be, through the mode of payment mentioned in Clause (7). The 
balance amount of the purchase money bid price shall to be deposited within 15 days 
of acceptance/confirmation of sale conveyed to them or such extended period as 
agreed upon in writing by the Authorized Officer.  

 

12. In default of payment within the said period, the sale will automatically stand revoked, 
and the entire amount deposited by the successful bidder together with the EMD shall 
be automatically forfeited without any notice the property shall be resold. 

 

13. The EMD of the unsuccessful bidders will be returned on the closure of the e-auction 
sale proceedings to the account details duly provided in the bid form. The EMD amount 

shall be adjusted in case of highest/successful bidder against his/her bid price. The 
EMD shall not carry any interest. 

 

14. The sale is subject to confirmation by Pegasus ARC. If the borrower/guarantor/(s) pay 
the amount due to Pegasus ARC in full before date of sale, no sale will be conducted. 
 

15. The intending bidders should make discrete enquiry as regard any claim, charges / 
encumbrances on the property, of any authority, besides the Pegasus’s charges and 
should satisfy themselves about the title, extent quality and quantity of the property 
before submitting their bid. 

 
16. No claim of whatsoever nature regarding the property put for sale, charges / 

encumbrances over the property or on any other matter etc. will be entertained after 

submission of the online bid.  
 

17. The undersigned has the absolute right and discretion to accept or reject any bid or 
postpone / cancel the sale or modify any terms and conditions of the sale without any 
prior notice and assigning any reason.  
 

18. The successful bidder shall bear the stamp duties, charges including those of sale 
certificate, registration charges, all statutory dues payable to government, taxes and 
rates and outgoing, both existing and future relating to the properties. The sale 
certificate will be issued only in the name of the successful bidder. 
 

19. The sale is subject to the conditions prescribed in the SARFAESI Act, 2002, the 
conditions mentioned above and the conditions mentioned in the public notice dated 
23.05.2023 

 
20. Further enquiries may be clarified with the Authorized Officer, Mr. P.M. Mohan, (Mobile 

Number 9444277474), Mr. Shankar Balasubramanian (Mobile 8056178676), Mrs. 
Nandhini (Mobile Number: 9566266081) 

Special Instructions:  

Bidding in the last minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interest. 

Neither Pegasus nor the Service provider will be responsible for any lapses / failure (Internet 
failure, Power failure, etc.) on the part of the vendor, in such cases. In order to ward off such 
contingent situation, bidders are requested to make all the necessary arrangements/ 
alternatives such as back-up power supply and whatever else required so that they are able 
to circumvent such situation and are able to participate in the auction successfully. 

             AUTHORISED OFFICER 

Place: Chennai              Pegasus Assets Reconstruction Private Limited 
Date:  23.05.2023                       (Trustee of Pegasus Group Thirty Nine Trust One) 






